

Money Suit 402 of 2020

CNR No.WBCC01-2684-2020

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 11 / Dated 03.04.2024

Plaintiff files hazira through learned Advocate.

The date is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D.

Today plaintiff has filed an application for causing service by way of publication on the defendants.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Learned Advocate for the plaintiff made submission for passing order to cause service of summons on the defendant by publication in the news paper.

Heard learned Advocate for the plaintiff. Considered.

The petition causing service by way of publication on the defendant is allowed.

Plaintiff to take step for publication of the notice on defendant in any widely circulated daily newspaper in the locality after approval of the draft copy of the same.

Fix on 25.07.2024 filing draft copy.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.