

**M.S. No. 402 of 2020**  
**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, (WB00592)**

**Order No. 14**  
**Dated:22.11.2024**

*Today is fixed for show cause by the plaintiff as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.*

*Plaintiff files a petition for showing cause. The show cause petition is being found reasonable and the same is accepted.*

*In view of resolution of the Local bar Association ,the case is adjourned.*

*To 08.04.2025 for filing draft copy.*

***Judge***  
***City Civil Court, Calcutta***

