

M.S. No. 402 of 2020
Present: Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, Ld. Judge, B-XI
(WB-00392)

Order No. 17

Dated:12.09.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for show cause by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files a petition for showing cause. The show cause petition is being found reasonable and is accepted.

In view of resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association “Not to pass any adverse order from 12:30 P.M. to rest of the day”.

The case is adjourned today.

To 17.12.2025 for filing draft copy.

Judge-in-charge, B-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta